
1 
Agreement No. 17-084-RFP-1 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 17-084-RFP-1 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 dated May 21, 2020 is made by the County and amends the original 
Agreement Number 17-084-RFP-1 (“Main Agreement”) dated August 3, 2018 between Volkert, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
Section 4. Contract Term – The first 12-month renewal term will start on August 1, 2020 and work is to 
be completed no later than July 31, 2020. 
 
Attachment B Contract Pricing has been updated with the amended pricing below. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           VOLKERT, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED           AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                   

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A51D6CA7-5177-48BE-9027-162740031AC3

Sr. Vice President 

5/29/2020

Keith P. Weakley

Assistant Purchasing Agent

6/1/2020

Cynthia Davis


		2020-06-01T10:36:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




